vuLun CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION

OVENS
ML-126610 VC4GS
ML-126611 VC4GD
ML-126612 VC6GS
ML-126613 VC6GD
ML-136494 VC4GC
ML-136495 VC6GC

VULCAN-HART DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD., BALTIMORE, MD 21222
FORM 43031 Rev. N (July 2019)




VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2019



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

27
29

31

33
35

Table of Contents

CONVECTION MOTOR (STARTING 3-19-18)

CONTROL PANEL (ML-126610, ML-126611, ML-126612, & ML-126613)
CONTROL PANEL (ML-136494 & ML-136495) (PREVIOUS)

CONTROL PANEL (ML-136494 & ML-136495) (CURRENT)
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL (WITH ROAST & HOLD)
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL (WITHOUT ROAST & HOLD)
SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

OVEN PANELS & MOTOR (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION) (BEFORE
3-19-18)

OVEN PANELS (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION) (STARTING 3-19-18)

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(BEFORE 1-22-18)

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(STARTING 1-22-18)

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER (BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER)
GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER (AFTER SERIAL NUMBER)

-3- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-61229 |

CONVECTION MOTOR
(STARTING 3-19-18)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61229

- - -
w N 2~ 0O OWONOOOPAWN-~-

RGN
(6,08

PART NO.

(9]

C-120-15
00-411136-00003
00-411136-00004
00-411289-00004
00-415780-00005
00-415780-00003
00-961671-000G1
00-342159-00033
00-960963-00001
00-961668-00001
00-961739-000G1
00-962168-000G1
00-961739-000G2
00-962168-000G1
NS-046-86
00-961831-00001
SC-037-75

CONVECTION MOTOR
(STARTING 3-19-18)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 4 RA. Hd.......ooiiiee e e e e e e e e e 4
COVET = FAN (50 HZ. ).ttt 1
COVET - FAN (B0 HZ. ).ttt 1
SPACET - FAN HOUSING. ....ciiiiiiiii ettt et e e et e e e et e e e e e teeea e sanbeeeeasnnssbnnneeen
Wheel - Blower (50 Hz.)....

Wheel - BIOWET (B0 HZ.).......eiieiiiie ettt e et e e e e 1
MOUNE = MOLOT (FTONE)...ceiieiiie ittt ettt ettt et eenbeesabeenbaeeaeeannnns 1

Insulation (28 x 33 x 1 In.).
Mount - Motor, Wrapper....

Mount - Motor (REAr).........ouieiiiiiiiiiiie et

Motor, 120 VAC, 0.5 HP Motor Harness Included with Motor

[ Fo] (ol o F= T4 g T RS

Motor, 208-240 VAC, 0.5 HP Motor Harness Included with Motor...

L] (o Tl o F= 4 g T OO PSRt
NUL ASSY. 5/16-18 KEPS HEX....coieiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e et e e nae e e e e e e e e e e s
[ LA I B o T 1Y o) (o PSPPI

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hd

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411289-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961671-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342159-00033?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-960963-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961739-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-962168-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961739-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-962168-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961831-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-15?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-86?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

e e mm e aooo - N e
/ 34 00-353589-00001 Probe - Temperature (D Models) N Né
1

____________

_____________________

32-33

| 7-8-9-10

11-12-13

— 14-15-16-17

P d
<L ﬁ
20-21-22-23

24-25-26-27 e
is io PL-55996

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-126610, ML-126611, ML-126612, & ML-126613)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55996

CONTROL PANEL

(ML-126610, ML-126611, ML-126612, & ML-126613)

PART NO.

00-340324-00008
00-913102-00163
00-913102-00161
00-354575-00004
00-411242-00001
00-913149
00-411242-00001
00-411690-00003
00-411690-00004
00-411690-00006
00-411242-00001
00-411690-00001
00-411690-00002
00-411690-00003
00-411690-00004
0-411690-00005
00-411690-00006
00-340324-00009
00-340324-00012
00-497280-00001
00-497284-00001
00-497285-00001
00-497292-00001
00-424201-00001
00-424237-00001
00-424211-00001
00-424244-00001
SC-114-82
WS-028-20
00-411499-00003
00-411499-00004
00-424206-000G1
00-959489-000G1
00-353589-00001

NAME OF PART AMT.
SWILCN (AP .D.T. )i 1
Light - Indicator (Double) (120 V.)..
Light - Indicator (DoubI€) (240 V.).....cccueiiiieieeiie ettt 1
LIGht = INAICATOT. ......eeeee ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1

Timer (120 V.) (80 HZ.) (5-HI.) vttt 1
Timer (240 V.) (B0 HZ.) (5-HI. ).ttt e 1
Timer (240 V.) (50 HZ.) (5-HE. )ittt st 1

KINOD ... e 1
Timer (120 V.) (B0 HZ.) (1-HE. ) oot e 1
Timer (240 V.) (B0 HZ.) (1-HE. ) oot 1
Timer (120 V.) (B0 HZ.) (5-HI. ). oo oo 1
Timer (240 V.) (60 Hz.) (5-Hr.)....

Timer (240 V.) (50 HZ.) (1-HE. ) et 1
Timer (240 V.) (50 HZ.) (5-HI. ). et 1
SWItCh (D.P.D.T.) (FAN). ittt ettt ettt et e e s 1
SWItCh (S.P.S.T.) (LIGNT). e eeetiiieiti ettt 1

Overlay - Panel (1 Hr.) (D Models) (Without Roast & Hold)....
Overlay - Panel (5 Hr.) (D Models) (Without Roast & Hold)

Overlay - Panel (1 Hr.) (D Models) (With Roast & Hold)............ccceiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 1
Overlay - Panel (5 Hr.) (D Models) (With Roast & Hold).........

Overlay - Panel (1 Hr.) (S Models) (Without Roast & Hold)....

Overlay - Panel (5 Hr.) (S Models) (Without Roast & Hold)....

Overlay - Panel (1 Hr.) (S Models) (With Roast & HOId)..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e
Overlay - Panel (5 Hr.) (S Models) (With Roast & HOId)..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e 1
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/16 Rd. Hd

WWASNET (SST ).ttt ettt sttt et e bt e st e e et san e et e e e e eeenneeas
BUZZET (230 V.). ettt a et h ettt ent e aneeeaan 1
BUZZET (115 V. )ttt ettt b ettt b et ebn e aan 1
Panel - Control Weldment (Previous ConstruCtion)............c.cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Panel - Control Weldment (Current Construction)

Probe - Temperature (SST) (Use with Item 6) (D Models).........ccccooiriiiiiiiiiiiieiieeceieeee e 1

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-340324-00008?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00163?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00161?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411242-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411242-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411242-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-340324-00009?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-340324-00012?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497280-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497284-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497292-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424201-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424206-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959489-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353589-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913149?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-028-20?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

T4 e

[ >
This Controller is
g .2 nolonger available.
g Order Computerized
D Control Panel Assembly
D 00-959075-000G1 (120 V.) 3
OR
D D 00-959075-000G2 (240 V.) 4
O q
0q q
0O n q
1011 | P
/
8-9 5

Power

ON gy,
ﬂ N - ) //
v U

SO0l oxg

R
\

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-136494 & ML-136495) (PREVIOUS)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -8-



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60641

00-499301-000G1
00-423918-00001

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-136494 & ML-136495) (PREVIOUS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type AB........cccoiiiiiiiiiniiie e 3
Controller
Panel - Control Assy. (120 V.) (COMPIELE)......ccuiiiiiiiieiie et 1
Panel - Control Assy. (240 V.) (COMPIELE)......ccuiiiiiiiiieiiie et 1

Light - Indicator...........cccoeviiiieiiicieeee
Switch - Rocker (2-Position)
Switch - Rocker (3-Position)
Overlay - Control Panel (Previous CONSIIUCHON)..........cuuiiieiiiiiieeeeieieeeeciiie e 1
Overlay - Control Panel (Current CONSLrUCtION)..........coiiuuiiieeiiiiiieeeeiiee e e 1
Panel - Weldment (Previous Construction).........

Panel - Control Assy. (Current Construction)..
EIECIIONIC BEEPET ... ettt e e et e et e e et e e e e e e e e e aaaaans

* (No Longer Available, order ltem 3 or 4.)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959075-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959075-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497506-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497506-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424842-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499301-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423918-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-037-02?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

74
\\
\

% D Q )
Q ) R
N % % I 9-10
Q ) 2 -
R T
° 3 S| EEE —
o © 7
: D ///\ %/
@ -
0
4
/RG
5

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-136494 & ML-136495) (CURRENT)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -10 -



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-136494 & ML-136495) (CURRENT)

ILLUS. PART NO NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60642

1 00-920883-00003  Probe - Temperature (C MOGEIS)..........oiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1

2 00-959113-00001  OVETIAY (VUICAN)........uiiitieeiie ettt ettt e et e st e e teeeseeebeesseeeseesnseaseeenseesneasnsseaaeaannns 1

3 Mach. Screw 4-40 X 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd...........oooiiiiiieeeee e 2

4 00-358628-00001  Switch - Rocker (3-Position)

5 00-358628-00002  Switch - Rocker (2-Position)

6 00-959074 Panel - WEIAMENT.........oo e e e e e s e e e e e e e et rr e e e e e e s sera e eaeaees

7 SC-114-83 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......cooiiiiiiiiiieeieeeie et 1

8 WL-003-12 LOCKWASHhEr #8 HEIICAL..........ceiiiiiiec et e e e e e e e e e e as 1

9 00-411499-00003  BUZZET (230 V. ). .ueieiitie ittt ettt ettt e b ettt ekt eehe e ettt ekt e e eate e ke e e enbeennbeenbbe e e e e annns 1
10 00-411499-00004  BUZZET (115 V. ) iiiiiiiie ittt h ettt h e ettt ekt e sae e e be e e eab e e sabees e e e e e e annee 1
11 NS-046-89 NUE ASSY. 8-32 HEX..e ettt ettt et ettt e s AR
12 00-959110-00001  PlAt......eeiiieeiie ittt ettt et e e st e e et e e st e e teeesaeeebeeaaseeesseesaseessseeesseeaseeeseeenseeenbeessneaeeeannns
13 Nut 4-40 Hex.
14 LOCKWASIET........eeeieeeiee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et aeeaaeas
15 00-959000-000G1 Cable Assy. (USB) (1 Ft.) (Incls. Items 3, 14, & 15)....ccuiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
16 00-959077-00001  Controller - COOKING (NCC)........iiiiieiiieiie ittt ettt ettt e et e e saeeesaeeeeneeesaeeensseaaaaannes 1
17 00-354575-00004  Light = INAICALOT. ...ttt ettt eae e et e et e et e e saeeenseeaaeeannes 1

-11- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-920883-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959113-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959110-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959000-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959077-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-114-83?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-89?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

h{
\

i

Wia\E

o\ Ve

[SLate T8}
\T'
oo

©
e

I E
1
\

30\ @/12 ,
1
31— | =] E
— :
— 1
\
28— | =
= 14
[
I: A/‘/>/
15-16
/17
e
| —18-19
1nr =
< 0|9 20
O

2324 |

WITH ROAST & HOLD

__________________________________

32 00-353589-00001 Probe - Temp (D Models)\:

33 00-428428-000G1
34 00-961683-000G1

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL
(WITH ROAST & HOLD)

Wire - Sensor

Kit - High Voltage Wire
PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ,

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)

-12-



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55995

PART NO.

00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
0-421758-000G1
00-421758-000G2
SD-032-07
SD-034-52
00-411497-000A1
00-411497-000A2
SD-034-52
00-411497-000A1
00-411497-000A2
SD-032-07
00-423760-00001
00-424137-00002
SD-034-52
NS-044-07
FE-024-23
00-416535-00006
00-416535-00007
SD-034-49
SD-032-07
00-417856-00001
00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
SD-034-49
00-416535-00006
00-416535-00007
00-424832-00001
0-413764-00001
SD-032-07
SC-114-83
00-353589-00001
00-428428-000G1
00-961683-000G1

o

o

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL
(WITH ROAST & HOLD)

NAME OF PART

BIOCK ASSY. = POFCEIAIN. .......eiiiiiiie ettt r e e e e e e e ns
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...

Transformer (120 V.) (24 V. OUIPUL)....couiiiiiiiii ettt e
Transformer (208-240 V.) (24 V. OUIPUL)....ccuiiiiiiiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cccociriiiiiiiiiieeiee e 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Relay (1-Pole) (120 V.)..cuoiiiiiieieieeee e

Relay (1-P0IE) (200 V.).. .ottt ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......ccooiiiiiiiiiee e 2
RelAY (1-POIE) (120 V.. ettt ettt et ettt e bt e sab e et e e enbeesbeeanbaeeeeaannnes 1
Relay (1-P0OI€) (200 V.)....e ettt ettt sttt be e st e et e eab e e sbeeanbae e e e e annne 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cccoiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 2
Bracket - Ignition MOUIE...........couuiiiiiie ettt e e 1
CoNtrol = SPArk IGNItION. ........eiiiiiiie et 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...

NUE ASSY. 8-32 HEX KEPS.... ittt ettt e e e
Bushing - EIECtriCal (SN@AP)......cutiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
Relay - Heating (120 V.). ..ottt e e e 1
Relay - Heating (200-240 V.)..... ettt ettt e et e e ae e e e sbe e e s nbeeeeaaaaaaans 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cooiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 1
Lug - Grounding (With S&t SCrEW)........coiiuiieiiie et e e e 1
BIOCK ASSY. = POFCEIAIN. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e ns 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.....c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 2
Relay - HEating (120 V.). ..ottt ettt sttt e e e e e 1
Relay - Heating (200-240 V.).....cuii ittt ettt e e e 1
Bracket - Mounting

TREIMOSTAL. ...ttt ettt a ettt e e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......ccccciiiiiiiiiiieie e 2
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST).....cccuiiiiiiiiiee et 2
Probe Temperature (SST) (D MOGEIS).........ceiiiuiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
Wire Assy. - Flame Sensor

Kit - High Voltage Wire (incls. Insulator Cap & High Voltage Wire).........cc.cccccoeiiiieiiiineeannnns 1

-13- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421758-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421758-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411497-000A1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411497-000A2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411497-000A1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411497-000A2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423760-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424137-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00007?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00007?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424832-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-413764-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353589-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428428-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961683-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-024-23?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-49?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-49?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-114-83?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

--------------------------------------------------------------------

i 41 00-353589-00001 Probe - Temp (D Models) 43 00-961683-000G1 Kit - High Voltage Wire‘:
i 42 00-920883-00003 Probe - Temp (C Models) 44 00-428428-000G1 Wire - Sensor 1

R PARTS NOTILLUSTRATED __ .. 2
19-20 1-2
L
-]
| 2122
‘// 23
24 3-4
/
Xead 5
50 i aull /38-39 ]
= 2l 18\
26
oW gy [ 16-17— |
E:i IR Y
6
o @ ©
- fm HHbm
7 /29 =
= L 30 = L 8
T 9-10
/ E-:-jum‘/
l 11
A//
34-35 14-15
)
12
P

VC4GC / VC6GC VC4GD / VC6GD
WITHOUT ROAST & HOLD |PL-55994 |

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL
(WITHOUT ROAST & HOLD)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -14 -



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55994

PART NO.

00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
00-411500-00012
00-411500-00013
SD-032-07
00-423760-00001
SD-032-07
00-424137-00002
SD-034-52
NS-044-07
FE-024-23
00-417856-00001
SD-032-07
00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
00-416535-00006
00-416535-00007
SD-034-49
00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
00-421758-000G1
00-421758-000G2
SD-032-07
SD-034-52
00-821875-00002
SD-034-52
00-821875-00002
SD-032-07
00-423760-00001
00-424137-00002
SD-034-52
NS-044-07
FE-024-23
SD-034-52
00-417934-000G1
SD-032-07
00-417856-00001
00-416535-00006
00-416535-00007
SD-034-49
00-353589-00001

00-920883-00003
00-961683-000G1
00-428428-000G1

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL
(WITHOUT ROAST & HOLD)

NAME OF PART

BIOCK ASSY. = POICEIAIN. .......eiiiiiiiiiit ettt e e e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...
Transformer (120 V.) (24 V. Output)......ccooecieeiiiiienennns
Transformer (208-240 V.) (24 V. OULPUL)........uiiiiiiiiiie it
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT
Bracket - Ignition Module.............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT...
Control - Spark Ignition..........cccviiieiiiiieiie e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......cccociiiiiiiiiieiieeieecee e
NUE ASSY. 8-32 HEX KEPS.... ittt ettt e e e
Bushing - Electrical (Snap)
Lug - Grounding (With St SCrEeW).........ooiiiiiiiiii e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cccooiriiiiiieiiieeiee e 1
BIOCK ASSY. = POICEIAIN. ...ttt e et e et e e e e e e e e aaaaaens 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.....cc.uuiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Relay - HEAtiNG (120 V.). ..ttt ettt e et e et e e e e e e e e e e aaeeeas 1
Relay - Heating (200-240 V.).....ouii ettt ettt et sttt e e e sbeeantaeeaeeennee 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Block Assy. - Porcelain...........cooccvviiieiiiiieiiiecc e

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...
Transformer (120 V.) (24 V. Output)......ccccovoveeriieiinneennne.
Transformer (208-240 V.) (24 V. OUIPUL)....ccuuiiiiiiiiii i
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cccoiiriiiiiiiiiiieenee e 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
Relay - Solid State (50 AMP.).....cciiiiiiiiie ettt e e 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e
Relay - Solid State (50 AMP.)....ccoociiiiiiiiieeiie e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT...
Bracket - Ignition Module.............cccooiiiiiiiiiiii e
CoNtrol = SPArK IGNItION.........uiiieiii ettt ettt et e e e e e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T......cocoiiiiiiiiiieieeeiee e
Nut Assy. 8-32 HEX KePS......cceeiviririiiiiiieenieee e

Bushing - EIECHHCAI (SN@AP).....ccuuiiiiiiitit ettt e e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiceieecee e 1
BIOCK ASSY. = POICEIAIN. ..ottt ettt e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cccoiiriiiiiieiiieenee e 1
Lug - Grounding (With Set Screw)
Relay - Heating (120 V.). ...ttt st e e 1
Relay - Heating (200-240 V.)... . uiii ettt et e et e e ae e e e sbe e e enbeeeaaaaaaaaas 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T......ccooiiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 2
Probe - Temperature (SST) (Use W/Solid-State Temperature Controllers) (D Models)

Probe - Temperature (Use W/Digital Temperature Controllers) (C Models).........ccccccvveereenennnn. 1
Kit - High Voltage Wire (incls. Insulator Cap & High Voltage Wire)............cccoceeviniiinciinccennns 1
Wire ASSY. - FIamME SENSOT......ocuiiiiiiii ettt 1

-15- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411500-00012?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411500-00013?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423760-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424137-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00007?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421758-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421758-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-821875-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-821875-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423760-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424137-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00007?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353589-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-920883-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961683-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428428-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-024-23?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-49?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-024-23?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-49?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

22-23

©
-—
1
~
-
'
©
—
'
w
-

<
—
'
[sp]
~—

12

11-

10

7-8-9

PL-55992

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

- 16 -

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55992
1 00-356562-00001  HANAIE = DOOT........ccueiiiieiiiieeiieeee ettt r e e r e e e e et e sre e e e e snneeeneas 1
2 00-421923-000G1  Grip - Set
3 SC-113-98 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd...........ooooiiiiiie e 3
4 SC-041-01 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX HA. (SST)..cuiiiiiiiiiie ittt 4
5 WL-019-18 LOCKWASHET 174 LIGht... ..ottt e e 4
6 00-356550-00001  LatCh = FIICHON. ... .ccueiitiiieieiee ettt et e e 1
7 00-421913-00002  Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/O Window)...
8 00-421913-00003  Panel - Outer Door (LH) (W/WINAOW)......ccutiiiiiiieieeieie ettt 1
9 00-421913-00001  Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/WINAOW).........ooiuiiiieaiie ettt a e e e 1
10 00-421913-00004 Panel - Outer Door (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......coiiiiiieiiie ittt snee e e 1
11 00-421904-000G2  Frame ASSY. = DOOT (LH)...c..eiiiiiiiieeii ettt sttt e e e e 1
12 00-421905-000G1  Frame AsSY. - DOOT (RH).....coiuiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt e e e e 1
13 00-424163-00001  LeVver - DOOr SWItCh........ciiiiiiieieieice e e 1
14 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
15 00-424730-00001  Door Assy. (LH) (W/Window)
16 00-424730-00002  Door Assy. (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......ccoiuiiiiiieiiiieeiie ettt sttt e e 1
17 00-424731-00001  DoOr ASSY. (RH) (W/WINAOW).......eiuiiieiiiieitieieeite ettt ettt 1
18 00-424731-00002  Door AsSY. (RH) (W/O WINOW)........eeiuiiiiiiieiieiieie ettt 1
19 SD-034-62 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 4
20 00-358534-00001  Window Assy
21 SD-034-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......cccoiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 9
22 00-358532-00001  Panel - INNer DOOr (W/WINAOW).........ciurieiiieiiie ettt ettt esete et e b e e saeeenseeeaeaannnes 1
23 00-358533-00003  Panel - Inner Door (W/O WINAOW).........ooiuiiiieiie ittt sttt ebe et e e e e e 1
24 00-343143-00002  WASHET.......cciiiiiiiieii ettt ettt et 2
25 00-347080-00002  Bearing = DOOI SNaft........ccuiiiiiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt sttt et e et e e e 2
26 00-343608-00002 Door Chain & TUMNDUCKIE ASSY......cccuiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e 2
27 00-352667-00001  CabIe = DOOT STOP.......uiiitiiiiieitii ittt ettt ee e bt st e et e e ear e e naeesete e e e e e einne 1
28 PS-004-11 Spirol Pin 3/16 x 1-1/4 Heavy...
29 00-342166-00001  Sprocket - DOOr SNaft.........cciiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e 2
30 SC-047-28 Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pl.......coiiiiiiiiie e 2
31 00-347080-00002  Bearing - DOOI Shafl..........ooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e ib e e eebe e e ssaeeesannntnbnennees 2
32 SC-022-40 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)....ccuuiieiiiieieiieieseeese e 4
33 SC-113-90 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd
34 00-357846-00001  Channel - DOor Sill WeldMENt ..ottt
-17 - F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-356562-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421923-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-356550-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424730-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424731-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424731-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343608-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-352667-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342166-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357846-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-98?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-01?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-047-28?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-022-40?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-90?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-2-3

7-8-9-10

15-16-17-18

22-23

11-12

PL-60644

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

-18 -

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60644

PART NO.

00-356562-00001
0-421923-000G1
SC-113-98
SC-041-01
WL-019-18
00-356550-00001
00-421913-00002
00-421913-00003
00-421913-00001
00-421913-00004
00-421904-000G2
00-421905-000G1
00-424163-00001
SD-034-52
0-499289-000G1
00-499289-000G2
00-499290-000G1
00-499290-000G2
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
SD-034-22
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
00-343143-00002
00-347080-00002
00-343608-00002
00-352667-00001
PS-004-11
00-342166-00001
SC-047-28
00-961294-00001
00-922154

o

o

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
[ E=TaTe | LT I T o SRR 1
(€ 4T TS = SO SPUTPRPPPPPPP 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd.........c.cooiiiiiiiii e 3
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Ha. (SST)....iiiiiieiieiieiee ettt 4
Lockwasher 1/4 Light...........oo et 4
Latch - Friction
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......ccoiiiiiiiiiiie ettt a e 1
Panel - Outer Door (LH) (W/WINAOW).........oouiiiiiaiie ettt snaee e e 1
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/Window).......
Panel - Outer Door (LH) (W/O Window)...
Frame Assy. - Door (LH)........cccccovieeiienne
Frame AsSY. - DOOT (RH).....coiuiiiiiiiieiee ettt e e e
[T B o Yo s 1V (o] o PSP
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...
Door ASSY. (LH) (W/WINAOW)......cueiiiiiiiiieitee ettt e e e e
Door Assy. (LH) (W/O WINAOW)........coiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/WINAOW)........ooiuiiiiiiiii ettt e e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......ccoiiiiiiiiiieeetie ettt st et e et e e e eaaeaaaaaens 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T..
WVINAOW ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt oot e e ea bt e e ea b e et e eab et e e eabe e e e eabs e e e eabb e e e ebnee e e e e e aannes
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB
Panel - Inner Door (W/WINdow)..........ccoeeieeiiiennieenieee.
Panel - Inner Door (W/O Window)..
Washer.........ccccoviiiiiiiii
Bearing - DOOT SNaft........coouiiiiiiieiee et e e
Door Chain & TUMMDUCKIE ASSY.......ccuiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e
Cable - Door Stop
SPIrol Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4 HEAVY.......oiiiiiiiiieee ettt e 2
Sprocket - DOOr Shaft..........oooiiii e 2
Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pl .. .o 2
10 o] oTo] o e o1V Y= o I To o RSP P PR ORUOPPPNE 1
SCrew 1/4-20 X 1 HEX H.c..oiiiiiieii et 4

-19- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-356562-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421923-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-356550-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499289-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499289-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499290-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343608-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-352667-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342166-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961294-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-98?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-01?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-047-28?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-922154?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

__—=
C-J
15-16-17-18
o
° /
. % BT

<

/ E
f / o

This style

handle no f])
longer available,

order Item 4. M[

L

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -20 -



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55997

PART NO.

00-959087-00001
WL-013-14
00-957108-00001
00-913102-00179
SC-022-40
00-357846-00001
00-423847-00001
SD-034-22
00-358600-00001
00-358600-00002
00-421905-000G1
00-421904-000G2
0-424163-00001
SD-034-52
00-358529-00005
00-358529-00006
00-358530-00003
00-358530-00004
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
SD-034-22
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
PS-004-11
00-343143-00002
00-347080-00002
00-424158-00001
SC-113-90

o

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 BIack Hd.........ooiiieeee e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 Internal Shakeproof.............oociiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
[ E=TaTe | LI 1Y o] o F=To [ =1 = To1 1 TSNP 1
Kit - Handle
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)....ccuiiiiiiieieiieieseeere et 4
Channel - Door Sill WeIAdMENL.........ccooiiiiieie e 1
SHKE = DOOT ...t
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/Window).........ccccceviiierieanncens
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......cccuuiiiiiiiiie ittt e e
Frame AsSY. - DOOT (RH).....coiuiiiiiiiti ettt e e 1
Frame Assy. - Door (LH)...
[T B o Yo g1V (o1 o PSP
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......cccooiiiiiiiiiieiiiceiiecee e 1
Door Assy. (LH) (W/WINAOW)........ueiiiiiiiiieiie ettt s e e 1
Door ASSY. (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......eeiieiieiie ettt ettt e et a e st e e e eaeeeeaaaaaaeens 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window)
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O WINAOW).....ccouuieiiieiieetee ettt ettt ettt et e st e e saneentneeaeeannes 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T.....ccooiiiiiiieiiiieiiee e 4
WINAOW ASSY....ceiiiiiiieiiiie ettt
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB
Panel - Inner Door (W/WiNdow).........c.covreeiniiennieenieene.
Panel - Inner Door (W/O WINAOW).........coiiiiiiiii ettt e e e
SPIrol Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4 HEAVY.......oiitiiiiiiie ettt e 1
Washer
Bearing - DOOTr Shaft.........oouiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
D00 STOP ...ttt sttt et a ettt e e e e e e anee 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Hd.......c.cooiiiiii e 2

-21- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959087-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-957108-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00179?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357846-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423847-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358529-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358529-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358530-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424158-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-013-14?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-022-40?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-90?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

///l \\\
/// \\\

, \
/ \
] \
N 1
' > |

1
e 7 —17-18-19-20
\ 1
\\ //
N /
\\ //

This style

handle no - -
longer available,

order ltem 4. 6

32 |

g

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -22-



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60645

PART NO.

00-959087-00001
WL-013-14
00-957108-00001
00-913102-00179
SD-034-22
00-499264-00001
00-497586-00001
00-347545-00001
WL-013-11
SC-117-73
00-358600-00001
00-358600-00002
00-424163-00001
SD-034-52
00-421905-000G1
00-421904-000G2
00-499285-000G1
00-499285-000G2
00-499286-000G1
00-499286-000G2
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
PS-004-11
00-343143-00002
00-347080-00002
00-357837-00001
SD-034-22
00-961535-00001
00-922154
00-961294-00001
SD-034-22

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 BIack Hd.........oooiiiii e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 Internal Shakeproof.............oo i 2
Handle - Molded (BIACK).........couiiiiieiii ettt sttt st en e e e e 1
Kit - HANAIE. ... 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 2
Plate - Latch CULOUL.......c.eiiieeeiiee e e 1
(61 (ot o T I T Yo o ]| = S EPT SRR 1
Catch Assy. - Door (Ball Style) (Not Shown)...
Lockwasher #10 Internal ShaKeproof............oocuii it
Mach. Screw 10-32 X 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd........ccooiiiiiiiiii e
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/WINAOW)........ooiiiiiiieiiieiee ettt 1
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......ccoiiiiiieiieiie et e e e e e e e 1
Lever - Door Switch
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.....ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Frame AsSY. - DOOT (RH).....coiuiiiiiiit ettt ettt sbee st e e e e e nnee 1
Frame ASSY. = DOOT (LH)......uiiiiii ittt sttt e e e e 1
D0oOr ASSY. (LH) (W/WINOW).....couiiiiiieiie ettt ettt en e e e e e 1
DoOor ASSY. (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......eiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/WINAOW)........coouiiiiiiieiee e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......ccuuiiiiiiiiietieetee sttt sttt sttt e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T..

VWINAOW ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt h ettt b e a ettt e as e bt e et e e e e s e e ea et et e esae e e nae e et e e e e eneneeeas

Bearing = DOOT SNaft.........co.iiiiiiii ettt a e e nnee 1
ST I ToTo] o =1 Vo PSSO TPPPPRN 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 3

I (o] o JE 10T o RSO SRUPPPPt 1
SCreW 1/4-20 X T HEX HU. .. eeeeiieeie ettt e ettt e e et e e et e e e e snnaeaeensnnsnsnnnnnes 6
ST0 o] oo aRe 01V Y=Y I To Yo SRS SPPPP 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......ccceiiiiiiieiiiee e 2

-23- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959087-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-957108-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00179?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499264-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497586-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347545-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499285-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499285-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499286-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499286-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357837-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961535-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961294-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-013-14?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-013-11?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-117-73?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-922154?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

27-28-29

00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
00-402558-00004
00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424157-000G7
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001

23-24-25-26

32-33-34

Flue - Deflector

Tube - Snorkel Assy.

Clip - Bulb
Leg — Set (PTD)
Leg — Set (SST)
Leg (PTD)

Leg (For Double Stack)

Caster

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76

00-425428-00001

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

20-21—"

OVEN PANELS & MOTOR
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(BEFORE 3-19-18)

Caster

Caster - Swivel
Caster - Swivel
Strap

Ring - Locking
Foot

Screw

Foot (Adjustable)

N e m e —————————— -

PL-55991 |

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)

-24 -



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55991

PART NO.

FE-006-05
00-414540-00B35
00-342285-00001
FE-002-03
00-358516-00001
00-358516-00002
WS-029-46
NS-046-86
00-411136-00003
00-411136-00004
00-415780-00003
00-415780-00005
00-424840-00002

00-423289-000G1
00-411289-00004
SC-120-15
00-958827-000G3
00-405016-00001
00-424140-00002
00-424228-00002
00-417856-00001
01-1000V7-00028
01-1000V7-00053
00-342766-00002
00-913102-00032
00-423832-00001
01-1000V7-00054
00-357036-00003
00-357036-00001
00-913102-00032
00-411496-000F1
00-499310-000G1
SD-034-47
SC-113-65
WS-029-46
FE-002-52
00-358723-00001
00-425324-00001
00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
00-402558-00004
00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424157-000G7
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001
00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76
00-425428-00001

OVEN PANELS & MOTOR
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(BEFORE 3-19-18)

NAME OF PART AMT.
LOCK NUL /2 .ttt ettt e bttt eae et e et enteeaneeeanns 1
CoNAUIt 3/8 X 35 N L.ttt 1
BUSKHING = PIASTIC. .....eeiitiee ittt ettt e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 2
Connector - Conduit 3/8 TS Straight.........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
Motor 1/2 Hp. (2-Speed) (115 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.).c..oiiiiiiiiieiee et 1
Motor 1/2 Hp. (2-Speed) (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.)....ccciiiiriiiiiieiieeseee e 1
WWASNIET ... e e 4
NUt ASSY. 5/16-18 KEPS HEX.....coiuiiiitiiiiie ittt e e 4
Cover - Fan (50 Hz.).............
COVET = FAN (B0 HZ. ). ettt 1
WHheel - BIOWET (B0 HZ.)......eiiiiieiii ittt 1
WHheel - BIOWET (50 HZ. )ittt 1
Panel - Back (SST) (OPtiONa).........oooiiiiiiiiieie ettt s 1
Not Available for Service
MOTOT IMIOUNL. ... st st e e e e
SPACET = FAN HOUSING. ...ttt et e et e e bt e e bee et eeeeean
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 4 RA. Hd......c.oooiiiiiiiiiee e 4
Kit = OVEN LIMIt ASSY ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e sb e s bt e sbe e et e e e bt e sabeenbaeeeeeannnes 1
Cord - Electric SUPPIY (120 V. ONIY)..couiiiiiieiiie ittt

Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (VC4G)
Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (VC6G)
Lug - Grounding (With Set Screw)

Bulb (120 V.) (Previous CONSIIUCHON)........c.uiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeiee ettt e e 1
Lamp - Oven (Complete) (Lens, Base, & Bulb) (Current Construction)...........cccccoeveiieeeeienneenn. 1
Light Bulb - Oven (40 Watts) (240 V.) (Previous Construction)...........ccccceveviciieniiniieniiieee e 1
Kit - Lamp & Housing (250 V.) (Current Construction)............cocceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Cover - Lamp Electrical

Bulb - Halogen G9 Base (Current CONStrUCHON)...........ciiiiiiiieiieiie et 1
[T oL I 0o o J PSPPSRIt 1
Oven Lamp (40 Watts) (120-130 V.)...eeiiiieiiie ettt e e 2

Kit - Lamp & HOUSING (250 V.)....uuiiiiieiie ettt e e 2
SWItCH = IMICTO (DIOOT ).ttt ettt ettt ettt e be et e et e e e eens 1
Micro Switch Kit (Incls. Items 32, 34,& 39).....c.uiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiceieeee e 2

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hex Hd
VWVASKIET ...ttt ettt a et e b et ettt e e
Connector - Conduit 3/8 TS 90 DEGIee..........ooiuiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
Spacer - Steel......cooooiiiiiii,

Bracket - Door Switch....
Flue - Deflector...............
TUDE = SNOTKEL....c.eeee ettt ettt
(O3 1To T U o) o FO USSP PPPPPPN
Leg - Set (25-3/4 IN.) (PTD)..ueiiiiieiieeeee et e 1
Leg - St (25-3/4 IN.) (SST).uriiiiiiiiiieeieee et 1
Leg Assembly for Caster and Foot (Painted BIack)...........cccuereiiiiiiiiesiiiiiee e 4
Leg (8 IN.) (DOUDIE STACK)......ccuiiiiieiiie ittt e
Caster (Swivel With Brake) (7.5 In.) (Double Stack)...........cceeuiieriiiiniiiiiieiieeiee e
Caster (Rigid) (7.5 IN.)cc.eiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
Caster - Swivel (Without Brake)............coouiiiiiiiii e e
Caster - SWiIvel (With Brake)........oouii ettt
Strap - Tie Down........ccooceveeinineenn.
Ring - Locking (Use with ltem 45)............ccocceeiinne.
Foot - Adjustable (1-5/8) (SST) (Use with Item 45)...
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd (Use With 1€gS)......cccueiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Foot - Adjustable (Use With IeM 46)..........ccocuiiiiiiiiiii e

-25- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-414540-00B35?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342285-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424840-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423289-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411289-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-958827-000G3?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-405016-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424140-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424228-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH01-1000V7-00028?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH01-1000V7-00053?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342766-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00032?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423832-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357036-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357036-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00032?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411496-000F1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499310-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358723-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425324-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-427617-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959663-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-402558-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424172-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424157-000G7?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342150-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417063-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357093-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-288946-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425428-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-006-05?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-002-03?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-029-46?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-86?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-15?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-47?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-65?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-029-46?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-002-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-76?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

_____________________________________________________________________

6-7-8-9

00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
00-402558-00004
00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424157-000G7
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001

Flue - Deflector

Tube - Snorkel Assy.

Clip - Bulb

Leg — Set (PTD)
Leg — Set (SST)
Leg (PTD)

Leg (For Double
Caster

28
29

Stack)

00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76

00-425428-00001

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

11-12-13

o]

Caster

Caster - Swivel
Caster - Swivel
Strap

Ring - Locking
Foot

Screw

Foot (Adjustable)

_____________________________________________________________________

4_5/' 0

OVEN PANELS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(STARTING 3-19-18)

NS e e m e ———m—————-

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)

-26 -



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61228

PART NO.

00-424840-00002
00-958827-000G3
00-417856-00001
00-424140-00002
00-424228-00002
00-960194-00001
00-961766-00001
00-961291-00001
00-961291-00002
00-425324-00001
00-411496-000F1
00-499310-000G1
SD-034-47
00-427617-00001
00-959663-00001
00-402558-00004
00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424157-000G7
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001
00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76
00-425428-00001

OVEN PANELS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(STARTING 3-19-18)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Panel - Back (SST) (OPHONaI).........oiiiiiieiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e as 1
Kit = OVEN LIMIE ASSY....eeiiiiieit ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e st e e st bt e e s nbe e e s e bt e e e s e e e e e eeaaeeens 1
Lug - Grounding (With S&t SCrEW)........coiiiiiiiii ittt enaee e 1
Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (VCAG)....uuieiieiei ettt ettt et s entae e e e e ennnee 1
Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (VCBG)....uuiiiuiieiiieiie ittt ettt sane et e e e e ennee 1
OVEN LamP (A0W) (120 V. ).ttt ettt ettt be et eee e 2
OVEN LamP (A0W) (240 V.). .ttt ettt ettt ettt e e 2
BUID = HAIOGEN (120 V. ).ttt ettt e s AR
Bulb - Halogen (230V) (240 V.)... .
Bracket - DOOT SWItCh. ......c.uiiiiiii ittt
SWItCH = MICIO (DOOT ).ttt ettt ettt e e e e e 1
Micro Switch Kit (Incls. Items 10, 11,& 13)...ccuiiiiiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.....cc..uiiiiiiiiee e 2
Flue - Deflector.
TUDE = SNOTKEL. ...ttt ettt
(O 1To T U o)1 o FO PRSPPI
Leg - St (25-3/4 IN.) (PTD). .ttt ettt st be e st et eesbe e nbeesnbaeeeeeannnns 1
Leg = St (25-3/4 IN.) (SST ) utttiutiiiiiteitet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e ettt en e e e e aanee 1
Leg Assembly for Caster and Foot (Painted BIack)............c.ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicecieee e 4
Leg (8 IN.) (DOUDIE STACK)......couiiiiieiiie it e e 4
Caster (Swivel With Brake) (7.5 In.) (Double Stack)...........ccceruieriiiiniiiiiieiie e 2
Caster (Rigid) (7.5 In.) (Double Stack)
Caster - Swivel (Without Brake)............cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Caster - SWivel (With Brake)..........c.ooouiiiiii e e
Strap - Tie Down........ccoocceeeeiinnenn.
Ring - Locking (Use with ltem 19).........cccooiiiininnen.
Foot - Adjustable (1-5/8) (SST) (Use with ltem 19).......cciiiiiiiiiie e 4
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd (UsS€ With 1€gS)......ccoueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et AR
Foot - Adjustable (Use With &M 20)..........coiiiiiiiie e 4

-27- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424840-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-958827-000G3?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424140-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424228-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-960194-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961766-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961291-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961291-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425324-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411496-000F1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499310-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-427617-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959663-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-402558-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424172-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424157-000G7?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342150-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417063-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357093-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-288946-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425428-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-47?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-76?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-2

Pl il il ~
4
1
1

46 00-339337-00001 locating stud, double stack ovens'
1
‘. PART NOT ILLUSTRATED !

10-11-12-13

N
v\

14-15

N

16-17-18-19-20
21-22-23-24

N
TR

= 33-34-35
36-37-38
%\ )
25-26-27 q 31

28-29-30 \\“—/,’

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(BEFORE 1-22-18)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -28-



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55998

O OWoO~NOUUPAWN-

N

RN
N

12
13
14
15
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36

37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

PART NO.

00-424141-00002
00-424229-00002
00-421799-00001
00-353484-00001
SC-053-41

NS-038-08

00-347080-00002
00-353482-00001
00-353483-00001
00-424142-00002

00-424230-00002

00-499302-00001
00-499303-00001
00-357919-00001
00-423842-000G1
00-428104-00001

00-428104-00002

00-428104-00003

00-428104-00004

00-342141-00001

00-342141-00002

00-424833-00001

00-424833-00002

00-959456-00001
00-423766-000G1
00-421797-00002
00-499261-00002
00-423758-00001
00-499297-00001
00-425199-00001
00-424865-00001
00-357507-00001
00-411265-00011

00:411265:00022

00-959523-00001
00-411265-00010

00-411265-00020

00-959523-00002
00-959753-00001
SD-032-07
SC-115-51
00-347545-00001
00-423848-00001
NS-038-03
00-497585-00001
00-339337-00001

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(BEFORE 1-22-18)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Top (SST) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494).........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 1
Top (SST) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495).........cccciviiiiiiiiiiiiicci e 1

LI TR e o | PR 1
Plate = REIAINET.......oeeieeeec et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeae e et e eeeanns 2
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST).....ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
LOCK NUE 1/4-20 X T HEX. . .uuiieiiiee ettt ettt e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeaaa e eeaaes 4

Panel - Outer (SST) (LH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Previous

CONSIIUCHION ). ...t et st e e s r e e e e e e s 1
Panel - Outer (SST) (LH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Previous

[O70] 1) (Uo7 o]0 P PP PRUPPPPRY 1
Side - Left Body (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Current Construction).................... 1
Side - Left Body (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Current Construction).................... 1
Kit - Door Seal (Incls. ltems 15 & 32)

Seal - Vertical Door (Set) (LH & RH)....cooiiiiiiiiiie e
Guide - Rack (LH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Before S/N481809325)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Guide - Rack (RH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Before S/N481809325)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Guide - Rack (LH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Before S/IN481809325)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Guide - Rack (RH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Before S/N481809325)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Rack - Support (LH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Previous Construction)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Rack - Support (RH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Previous Construction)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Rack - Support (LH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Previous Construction)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Rack - Support (RH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Previous Construction)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Support - Rack Guide (LH & RH) (Starting S/IN481809325).........cccceiiiiiiieiiiieeiee e
Trim - Bottom W/Access Door Assy. (Previous Construction)...

Trim - Bottom (Previous CONSIIUCHON)..........eiiiiiiiie ittt
Trim - Bottom W/O Access Door Assy. (Current Construction)............cccocuveveerienneniieee e,
Door - Access Trim (Previous CONSIrUCHION)...........ccuiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
DOOT = LOWET ACCESS TTiMciiiieeiitieeeeiie e eetee ettt e e see e e st e e e snaaeeessaeeeasneeeeanneeeeanseeesnnneeeaeeaeaenns 1

Fastener - Nylon (Push-In)...
(070 =T S I 111 T O SO O S USRS PP R PPPPPPP
Seal - Horizontal Door (30-1/2 In. Long) (Top & BOttom)........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiieccee e 2
Rack Assy. (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Single Center Cross Member)

................................................................................................................................................ AR
Rack Assy. (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Two Cross Members) (Before
S/NABAIBOIB2E)......eeieeiiieteet ettt b e bbbt b et AR
Rack Assy. (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Starting S/N481809554).................... AR
Rack Assy. (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495)(Single Center Cross Member)
(Used BEfOre 9/09).......cooueiiiieeiie ettt AR

Rack Assy. (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Two Cross Members) (Used
from 9/09 t0 S/NABTB0OB25)........eeieieuieiiieieeiie sttt ettt e st te s e ste e e s e saeeneesaeeanneee s
Rack Assy. (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Starting S/N481809554)

Probe Guard & RetaiNer............ooiiiiiiiiiee e e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cccooiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeee e
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd

Catch Assy. - Door (Previous CONSIIUCHON).........cciuiiiiiiiiiiieeieeiee st 1
Shim - Door Strike (Previous CONStrUCHON)..........ccocuiiiiiiiiiii i AR
Lock Nut 10-32 SP (Previous CONSIrUCHION).........ccuiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 2
Plate - Strike (Current CONSIIUCTION)......cciiuiiieiiiii et e e e e e e e 1
S0 To [ 0Tz 1 (1o TSP SPRRPPPPNt 2

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424141-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424229-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421799-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353484-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353482-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353483-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424142-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499302-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499303-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357919-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423842-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342141-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342141-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959456-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423766-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421797-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499261-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423758-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499297-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425199-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424865-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357507-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00022?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959523-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00010?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959523-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959753-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347545-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423848-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497585-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-339337-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-053-41?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-08?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-115-51?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-03?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

33-34-35-36

31-32 A
22-23-24-25-26 e L
27-28-29-30 e i
: Tl o
y DT e b
P TR N A
g R Wi ‘
I P SRR 2§
]| ee—38 N )
E
U !

)

13-14-15
10-11-12

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(STARTING 1-22-18)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -30-



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN PANELS AND RACK SUPPORTS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(STARTING 1-22-18)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61242
1 00-424141-00002 Top (SST) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494).......cccotiiiiiieieieeee e 1
2 00-424229-00002 Top (SST) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495).......cccceriiiiireieieeiee e 1
3 00-421799-00001  TOP = FIONL.....eeeitiiieite ettt ettt ettt ettt este et e et eme e et emee et emeenaeeneeenneeeeneees 1
4 00-961587-00001  Clip - Hold Down
5 00-922154 SCrew 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HU.c..eiiieiee et 9
6 00-961656-00001  SUPPOIt = DOOT (UPPEI)....eeeeitiiieeiiieeateee ettt e e tee e e e beeeeaabeeesnbeeeaneeeeasseeaeasseaeasbeaessseaeansnntnssnnnnes 2
7 00-497585-00001  Plate = StHKE.......eetiitieitieiieitee et ettt 1
8 00-959753-00001  Probe Guard & REtaiNEr...........c.oooiiiiiiii e e 1
9 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 2
10 00-423758-00001  Door - Access Trim (Previous CONSIIUCON)........co.uiiiuiiiiieeiieeiiee ettt e e 1
11 00-499297-00001  DoOr - LOWET ACCESS THM.....iiiiiiiiiiiiie i 1
12 00-425199-00001  Fastener - Nylon (Push-In).........cccoooiiiiiiniiiiiiee e
13 00-423766-000G1  Trim - Bottom W/Access Door Assy. (Previous Construction)...
14 00-421797-00002  Trim - Bottom (Previous Construction)...........ccccceeveveerivecneeennnen.
15 00-499261-00002  Trim - Bottom W/O Access Door Assy. (Current Construction)...........c.cceeeeerveeneinieeenineeeeennne
16 00-411265-00011  Rack Assy. (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Single Center Cross Member)
................................................................................................................................................ AR
17 00-411265-00022 Rack Assy. (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Two Cross Members) (Before
S/NABIBOO9B25).......eeeeeeeeete ettt ettt b ettt h et ea ettt ettt et eeeeaan AR
18 00-959523-00001  Rack Assy. (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Starting S/IN481809554).................... AR
19 00-411265-00010  Rack Assy. (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495)(Single Center Cross Member)
(Used Before 9/09).........cui i AR
20 00-411265-00020 Rack Assy. (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Two Cross Members) (Used
from 9/09 t0 S/NABIBO9B25)........eeuiiuriiieieeii ettt AR
21 00-959523-00002 Rack Assy. (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Starting S/N481809554).................... AR
22 00-428104-00001  Guide - Rack (LH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Before S/N481809325)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
23 00-428104-00002  Guide - Rack (RH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Before S/N481809325)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
24 00-428104-00003  Guide - Rack (LH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Before S/N481809325)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
25 00-428104-00004 Guide - Rack (RH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Before S/N481809325)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
26 00-342141-00001 Rack - Support (LH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Previous Construction)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
27 00-342141-00002 Rack - Support (RH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Previous Construction)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
28 00-424833-00001 Rack - Support (LH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Previous Construction)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
29 00-424833-00002 Rack - Support (RH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Previous Construction)
30 00-959456-00001  Support - Rack Guide (LH & RH) (Starting S/N481809325)...
31 00-357919-00001  Kit - Door Seal (Previous Construction)...........ccccceeevceveeeennneeenn.
32 00-423842-000G1 Seal - Vertical Door (Set) (LH & RH) (Previous Construction)............cccoocveeieiiiiiiiene i 1
33 00-424142-00002 Panel - Outer (SST) (LH) (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Previous
(0701 g 151 1 Ted o] o) O O TP PP R PPPPPPPN 1
34 00-424230-00002  Panel - Outer (SST) (LH) (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Previous
(0701 o111 Te1 o] o ) SO USSP PPPPRN
35 00-499302-00001  Side - Left Body (ML-126610, ML-126611, & ML-136494) (Current Construction)
36 00-499303-00001  Side - Left Body (ML-126612, ML-126613, & ML-136495) (Current Construction)
37 00-959770-00001  S€al - DOOT (TOP)....eeeriiierieiieie ettt reesaeemeenneere e e seeeeeneas 1
38 00-959771-00001  Seal - Door (Side)
39 00-959772-00001  Seal - DOOT (BOTOM)......eiiuiiiiiiiitie ittt et ettt et e e e e 1
40 00-339337-00001  StUA = LOCALING. .+ et rueeteenieeiie ettt ettt ettt ettt ee e sae et ee e ne et emeenae e e e e nneeeeeees 2
-31- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424141-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424229-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421799-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961656-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497585-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959753-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423758-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499297-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425199-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423766-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421797-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499261-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00022?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959523-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00010?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959523-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342141-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342141-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959456-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357919-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423842-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424142-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499302-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499303-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959770-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959771-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959772-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-339337-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-922154?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

R

{ USED ON OVENS BEFORE THE FOLLOWING S/N

| VC4GD(NAT) S/IN481835388 [-------------

| VC4GD(LP) SIN481835394 !

| VC6GD(NAT) SIN481835406 | 45,
| VC6GD(LP) SIN481835429 !

| VC4AGD(NAT) SIN541077665 !

| VC4GD(LP) SIN541077965 |

_________________________________

23-24-25-26-27 o KO
28-29-30-31-32%
/ 18

B e Y

, WHITE ROGERS
i USED BETWEEN
\ 3/15/05 to 02/01/15

- -

PL-55993 |

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER
(BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -32-



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55993

PART NO.

00-423819-00003
00-423828-00001
00-423828-00006
00-425433-00001
00-424940-00001
00-424940-00002
SD-034-52
00-423820-00001
FP-013-17
FP-078-75
SC-113-80
00-424728-00001
SC-117-60
00-423828-00002
00-423828-00007
00-424138-00001
SC-113-80
00-417879-00001
SD-034-49
00-424194-00001
00-424135-000G1
00-424195-000G1
00-010901-00031
00-010901-00032
00-010901-00033
00-010901-00034
00-010901-00035
00-010901-00036
00-010901-00046
00-010901-00048
00-010901-00049
00-010901-00050
00-424191-000G1
00-410841-00018
00-410841-00019
00-497269-00001

0-497269-00002

o

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER
(BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Pipe - Weldment Gas INIet............ccoouiiiiiiiie et e e s e e e e e e e 1
Tube - Flex (30 In.) (1/2 Male End) (Used with Items 34 & 35)........cccceiiiiiiiiniiiiiie e 1
Tube - Flex (30 In.) (3/8 Male End) (Used with Items 36 & 37)........ccceiriiiiiiinieiiiieneee e 1

[T I O [T VPP PP USRPOPPPPPN 1
L= LT OToTo] g Yo TN 2 0 Y PSP 1
Fan - COOlNG (230 V.).. ettt ettt ettt st e e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e
Deflector - Air.........ooiiiiii e

Elbow - Street 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Used with Items 34 & 35).....

Elbow - Pipe 3/8 x 90 Deg. (Used with Items 36 & 37)....

Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX Hd........ooiiieiieee ettt et
Bracket - Gas ValVe.........ooiiiiiiiei e 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1-1/4 Phil. Oval Hd

Tube - Flex (18 In.) (1/2 Male End) (Used with Items 34 & 35)........cccceriiiiiiiniiiiiice e 1
Tube - Flex (18 In.) (3/8 Male End) (Used with Items 36 & 37).........cccceeiiiiniciiieiee e 1
1= a1 o] o SR

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd
NOZZIE = BUMNEN.........uviiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.....c.coooiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 2
[T (o] gl o P-4 Tl D= (Yo (o SRR 1
BUMET ASSY. (VCAG)... . ittt ettt ettt et e e e eae e e e e b e e e e nbe e e snbeeeeaeeaaaans 1

BUMNET ASSY. (VCBG).....eeiiiuiiiieeiet ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e e sat e e e sb e e e s sbe e e snbeeeeaeeaaeeens 1
Orifice - Spud (31 Drill) (NAT) (Sea Level 0 2499 Ft.).....c.cooiiiiiiieieeie e 1
Orifice - Spud (32 Drill) (NAT) (2500 Ft. t0 3499 FL.).....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeee e 1
Ofifice - Spud (33 Drill) (NAT) (3500 Ft. t0 4499 FL.)....coooiiiiiiiiecieeeee e 1
Orifice - Spud (34 Dirill) (NAT) (4500 Ft. to 6499 Ft.)....

Orifice - Spud (35 Drill) (NAT) (6500 Ft. t0 8499 FL.).....coiviiieieieiiecie e 1
Orifice - Spud (36 Drill) (NAT) (8500 Ft. to 10500 Ft.).......cooueeeieiierierieeie e 1
Orifice - Spud (46 Drill) (LP) (Sea Level 10 2499 Ft.).......ccci it 1
Orifice - Spud (48 Dirill) (LP) (2500 Ft. t0 4499 Ft.)....c.eeiieiiei e 1
Orifice - Spud (49 Drill) (LP) (4500 Ft. t0 7499 Ft.)...cceiiieiieieieee e 1
Orifice - Spud (50 Dirill) (LP) (7500 Ft. to 10500 Ft.)....cccviiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiie e 1
COVET = BUIMNEI ACCESS..... . ittt ee ettt e ettt e e et e e e e et e e e sabe e e e e aaeeeeesanbeeeensnntnbeenenen 1

Valve - Gas Control (NAT) (Robert Shaw) (Before February 2005).
Valve - Gas Control (LP) (Robert Shaw) (Before February 2005)....
Valve - Gas Control (NAT) (White Rogers) (From February 2005 to February 2015)

-33- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423819-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425433-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423820-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424728-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00007?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424138-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417879-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424194-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424135-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424195-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00031?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00032?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00033?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00034?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00035?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00036?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00046?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00048?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00049?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00050?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424191-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410841-00018?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410841-00019?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497269-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497269-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-013-17?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-078-75?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-80?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-117-60?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-80?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-49?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

S M S S S S M S ———— et

{ USED ON OVENS AFTER THE FOLLOWING S/N ‘: 33 Doarros oo ;’;‘:;‘y“ij’;’ljg'e“s ‘
: AN PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED  _ __ __ !
| VC4GD(NAT) S/N481835388 1=------------ '
| VC4GD(LP) SIN481835394 |
| VC6GD(NAT) SIN481835406 |
| VC6GD(LP) SIN481835429 |
| VC4GD(NAT) SIN541077665 | i,
VC4GD(LP) SIN541077965 | 22

[}
\
~

23-24-25-26-27
28-29-30-31-32

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER
(AFTER SERIAL NUMBER)

F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019) -34-



VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

*33
*34

PART NO.

00-423819-00003
00-423828-00006
00-425433-00001
00-424940-00001
00-424940-00002
SD-034-52

00-423820-00001
FP-078-75

SC-113-80

00-959486-00001
SC-007-93

NS-048-22

00-959662-00001
00-423828-00007
00-959379-00001
00-424138-00001
SC-113-80

00-417879-00001
SD-114-24

NS-044-07

00-959507-00001
00-959508-00001
00-010901-00031
00-010901-00032
00-010901-00033
00-010901-00034
00-010901-00035
00-010901-00036
00-010901-00046
00-010901-00048
00-010901-00049
00-010901-00050
00-412788-00048
00-497765-00002

GAS PIPING AND FLAME CHAMBER
(AFTER SERIAL NUMBER)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Pipe - Weldment Gas INIet...........ooo i 1
TUDE = FIEX (B0 N ).ttt ettt ettt e h e et e et e e bt e embeeenb e e ene e et e e e e anneneeas 1
L= T O 1o PSPPSR 1
[ T OFeTe] [Ta o N (12 Y TP U PP PUPPPPRN 1
Fan = COONNG (230 V. ).ttt ettt ettt ebe et e e b nate st e e e e annee 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.......ccociiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e 2
[ =Y =Y o3 o N PSP 1
Elbow - Pipe 3/8 x 90 Deg...........
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd
Bracket - Gas Valve..........ccccocceiniiincennn.
Mach. Screw 10-24 X 2-1/2 Slotted Rd. Hd........oooiiiiii e 1
NUL, LOCK SP. 10-24 ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e bt e ebe e e meeeenaeesaseensaeeaaaennes 1
Valve - Combination Gas, Convertable (NAT & LP)..
TUDE = FIEX (18 N ).ttt ettt e h ettt e et e e bt e et e e e nbeeenee et e e e e annnneeas 1
Cover - BUrNEr ACCESS, Mid.......ccuuiiiiiiiiie ettt et s ea e 1
Manifold...........ccocoeeriiiniiiieenne

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd
Nozzle - Burner.........cccccveeeeveeviciiiieeens

Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd.........cooiiiiiiii e 2
NUE ASSY. 8-32 HEX KEPS.... ittt st e e e 2
IGNIEET = BUIMIET. ...ttt ettt sttt e st sttt e e e e eanes 1
BUITIET ...ttt ettt b e s at e e bt ettt e et naneeat e e e e e e anee 1
Orifice - Spud (31 Drill) (NAT) (Sea Level to 2499 FL.)......cccoiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
Orifice - Spud (32 Drill) (NAT) (2500 Ft. t0 3499 FL.).....cooviiiiiiieiieiieeee e 1
Ofifice - Spud (33 Drill) (NAT) (3500 Ft. t0 4499 Ft.)......ooiiiiiiiieiieeeseeee e 1
Orifice - Spud (34 Dirill) (NAT) (4500 Ft. to 6499 Ft.)....

Orifice - Spud (35 Drill) (NAT) (6500 Ft. t0 8499 FL.).....cccviiiiiiieiiiiiiecrcee e 1
Orifice - Spud (36 Drill) (NAT) (8500 Ft. to 10500 Ft.).......cccvieiiiiiieiierierre e 1
Orifice - Spud (46 Drill) (LP) (Sea Level 10 2499 Ft.).......ccciiiiiiiiieeiiie e 1
Orifice - Spud (48 Drill) (LP) (2500 Ft. t0 4499 Ft.).....cciiuiiiiiiiiiecie e 1
Orifice - Spud (49 Drill) (LP) (4500 Ft. t0 7499 Ft.).....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Orifice - Spud (50 Drill) (LP) (7500 Ft. t0 10500 Ft.)....cccuieiieieeeeie e 1
THErMOCOUPIE 48"..... ..ottt et b et et b et e e enenne s 1
SAFETY VIV e 1

* ML-126611 (Kosher Units) Only

-35- F-43031 Rev. N (July 2019)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423819-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425433-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423820-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959486-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959662-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423828-00007?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959379-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424138-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417879-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959507-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959508-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00031?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00032?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00033?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00034?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00035?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00036?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00046?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00048?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00049?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-010901-00050?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-412788-00048?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497765-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-078-75?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-80?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-80?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-07?pt-manual=VH-VC4GC_pm.pdf

VC4G & VC6G GAS CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43031 Rev. N JULY 2019 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



